CH \$515.00 39753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH		10/27/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5005 E. McDowell Road		
Internal Address:	MD A700		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85008		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3975372	DUAL COOL	
Registration Number:	2791815	ECOSPARK	
Registration Number:	2393895	F	
Registration Number:	4851967	FAIRCHILD	
Registration Number:	4851963	FAIRCHILD	
Registration Number:	4851964	FAIRCHILD	
Registration Number:	4851966	FAIRCHILD	
Registration Number:	4851965	FAIRCHILD	
Registration Number:	2280413	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR	
Registration Number:	2409725	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR	
Registration Number:	4317604	MWSAVER	
Registration Number:	2288719	POWERTRENCH	
Registration Number:	3665129	TINYBOOST	
Registration Number:	3665130	TINYBUCK	
Registration Number:	2639690	TINYLOGIC	
Registration Number:	1351416	FAST	
Registration Number:	1974856	I-CUBE	
Registration Number:	2399791	UHC	
		TRADEMARK	

900652824 REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0377

IRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85952677	RAZOR
Registration Number:	3248133	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022443169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443676

Email: trademarks@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly A. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021.10.27 Deutche Bank to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Trademark Release#page1.tif source=2021.10.27 Deutche Bank to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Trademark Release#page2.tif source=2021.10.27 Deutche Bank to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of October 27, 2021, by **DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, a German banking corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 5005 East McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the "<u>Grantor</u> entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated September 19, 2016 with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 19, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 5879, Frame 0308 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to its Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:Jessica Lutrario Title: Associate Jessica.lutrario@db.com

212-250-8235

By:

Philip Tancorra Vice President Name:

philip.tancorra@db.com Title:

212-250-6576

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK NAME	FILING DATE	APPLN. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
DESIGN (Power)	2004-05-26	78-425,523	2007-05-29	3248133
DUAL COOL	2009-12-10	77-890,370	2011-06-07	3975372
ECOSPARK	2000-06-30	76-082,000	2003-12-09	2791815
F (Stylized)	1998-01-15	75-419,477	2000-10-10	2393895
FAIRCHILD and design	2014-03-17	86-223,182	2015-11-10	4851967
FAIRCHILD and design	2014-03-17	86-223,122	2015-11-10	4851963
FAIRCHILD and design	2014-03-17	86-223,133	2015-11-10	4851964
FAIRCHILD and design	2014-03-17	86-223,170	2015-11-10	4851966
FAIRCHILD and design	2014-03-17	86-223,158	2015-11-10	4851965
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR	1997-08-26	75-347,263	1999-09-28	2280413
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR (and Design)	1997-08-26	75-347,427	2000-12-05	2409725
MWSAVER	2011-02-01	85-231,344	2013-04-09	4317604
POWERTRENCH	1998-05-12	75-483,965	1999-10-26	2288719
TINYBOOST	2006-01-19	78-794,624	2009-08-04	3665129
TINYBUCK	2006-01-19	78-794,631	2009-08-04	3665130
TINYLOGIC	2001-07-13	78-073,834	2002-10-22	2639690
FAST	1984-02-27	73-467,699	1985-07-30	1351416
I-CUBE	1995-04-03	74-659,549	1996-05-21	1974856
RAZOR	2013-06-06	85-952,677		
UHC	1999-08-27	75-786,885	2000-10-31	2399791

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0381